39
PQ
7 PQ7-M106 Qseven Module Based on Intel® Atom® Processor E3800
Series with DDR3L SDRAM up to 8GB, LVDS/eDP and eMMC
 � Intel® Atom® Processor E3800 Series(Bay Trail)
 � On Board DDR3L SDRAM up to 8GB
 � eMMC up to 64GB
 � DP/HDMI and LVDS

PQ
7PQ7-M106
MECHANICAL & ENVIRONMENT ORDERING GUIDE
Dimension 70 x 70mm
Power DC IN 5V DC ±5%
Storage
Temperature –40°C to 85°C
Operating
Temperature –40°C to 85°C
Certification Contact us
MTBF NA
Vibration NA
OS Windows 7/8/8.1/10
BLOCK DIAGRAM
LPC
Qseven
Golden
Finger
 -40 C~ +85 C AT/ATX Mode
SMBus
Text
 5V±5% DC-in
Bay
Trail
eMMC v5.0
up to 64GB
RAM RAM
RAM RAM
CH1CH0
LPDDR4
2133/2400 MT/s
(up to 8GB)
IT8528
Fan
I2C
UART
WDT
SPI BIOS
SPI
PCIe
2x SATA III
6x USB2.0 / 1x USB3.0(Opt.)
SDIO 3.0
HDA
Intel I210GbE
3x PCIe x1
DDI0 (DP/HDMI)
DDI1eDP to LVDSLVDS
eDP (optional)
PCIe (optional)
USB Hub
QSEVEN 2.0
70x70mm
Product Ordering P/N Status
PQ7-M106-E3845-4G-8G AB7-3031Z Available
PQ7-M106-E3827-4G-8G Contact us Available
PQ7-M106-E3825-2G-4G Contact us Available
PQ7-M106-E3815-2G-NA AB7-3045Z Available
PQ7-M106-E3805-2G-4G Contact us Available
Other Memory/Storage
Configuration  Contact us Available
Accessory Ordering P/N Status
Heat Spreader B8308530 Available
Heat Sink Kit B8309050 Available
PQ7-C201 AB1-3B45 Available
PQ7-M106